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Abstract

A Study on the Selection Decision of Ship Suppliers

CHOIL, YUN JEONG

Department Of Shipping Management
The Graduate School of

Korea Maritime University

This paper 1s a study on the selection decision of Ship Suppliers.
Based on this study, this paper is intended to produce top priorities that
contribute to future trends of ship suppliers.

First of all, this paper investigates domestic and international current
trends and some problems with ship suppliers, and it handles AHP
mechanism in theory. In addition to appraisal standards of ship suppliers
and their top priorities, it presents future trends and alternatives with
which ship suppliers are faced, based on a study of actual examples of
deciding ship suppliers.

In this paper, it does not include international ship suppliers for
this study and has conducted a survey of twenty seven experts who
are well-known purchasing managers among ship owners. This study
outlines several theories about appraisal standards for the decision of

ship suppliers and produces new appraisal standards under these



theories.

The content of the study is as follows. The first chapter points out
the purpose of the study, and specific methods and contents of the
study. The second chapter explores the definition of ship supplying
and its current situation. Research on properly deciding ship suppliers
1s mentioned as well in this chapter. In the third chapter, it next
establishes significant models that are used to decide on appraisal
standards of ship suppliers, and explains the theoretical background
and performance processes of AHP mechanism. The fourth chapter,
as part of both actual and relative analysis, presents some alternative
plans for appraisal standards for decision. In the last chapter, it
outlines the outcome of the study, and the limit and future trends of
the study.

For the criteria for deciding ship suppliers, factors such as prices,
high—-quality products, reliability, and ability of meeting the due date are
considered above all, and next four factors are considered again. As a
result of analyzing the survey through the AHP mechanism, nearly 38%
of the factors are turned out to be "high—quality products”; 23% on
prices, 20% on ability of meeting the due date, and 192 on reliability.
Therefore, it 1s very important for ship suppliers to provide "high—quality
products” in the first place.

More specifically, purchasing managers believe that unit prices and
price negotiation in terms of "prices” are considered to be important
when deciding ship suppliers: in turn, high—quality products in "products”,
prompt and accurate delivery in "reliability” and replacement for defective
products, prompt substitution, prompt response to orders in "meeting the
due date.”

Ship suppliers in the world make their efforts to produce systems
to create high revenues. Thus, ship suppliers in Korea should have

strong interest in quality enhancement and competitive sales prices to

_Vi_



supply articles for ship to overseas ship owners as well as domestic
ones. They also should improve a firm system for better supplies’
storage and better distributions. and alternative plans and strategies
should be suggested by the nation, ship producers, ship owners, and
ship suppliers all together.

Quantifying appraisal standards for deciding ship suppliers is an
important role in the development of future ship suppliers. However,
purchasing experts of ship owners can not help considering certain
cases that are fully controlled by individual desire and preference in
completely quantifying decision of ship suppliers.

As long as there are ships at sea and ship supplies are essential,
based on global logistics networks, ship supplies industries are highly
regarded as prospective enough to provide all kinds of services. It is
necessary to establish an Asian base for ship suppliers to promote
overseas expansion and production.

In the end, it is highly expected to bring synergy effects on ship
suppliers’ revitalization. Government officials promote a variety of policies
for developing the mnation of "a logistics hub of Northeast Asia,”
especially for the future alternative plans for ship suppliers. In the
foreseeable future, it is desirable to take an opportunity to improve the
overseas expansion by establishing future research and alternatives for

both ship suppliers and other harbor-related industries.

- vii -
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Ex1) Provision & Bonded Stores (A2 3} ™ A%

41

SUPPLIER'S NAME/ADDRESS:
PH

O:
PERSON/S FOR CONTACT:
AGREED SUPPLYING AREA/PORTS:

E-MAIL: FAX:

TO:

PRO FORMA INVOICE ANNUAL PROVISION SUPPLY FOR YEAR 2007

Pricesin (__) currency refer to first quality of products herein quoted and as stated in ISSA Code.
UNIT
No. ISSA DESCRIPTION OF GOODS UNIT CONTENT JE—

03.105.00 BEEF TAIL - OX

01.135.00 BEEF BRISKET

02.170.01 BEEF BONELESS THICK FLANK

02.169.01 TOPSIDE ROUNDS

01.107.01  SILVERSIDE

01.109.01 RUMP

01.175.01 STRIPLOIN SHORT CUT

01.173.01 T-BONE STEAK

02.191.03 TENDERLOIN UP TO 2 KGS

03.171.01 VEAL TONGUE

03.111.01 TRIPE

02.303.03  VEAL SIDE UP TO 55 KGS

02.334.01 VEAL ROUNDS

02.335.01 VEAL BONELESS

03.164.01 VEAL LIVER

e el I e [
‘03 ‘U‘l ‘-b ‘OO ‘I\J ‘H ‘O [© [0 N o |01 | W IN -

02.200.01 LAMB CARCASS UP TO 12 KGS

17 01.302.01 PORKSIDE
18 01.305.01 PORKLEG
19 01.308.01 PORKLOIN
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20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48

49
50
51
52
53
54

01.323.01 SUCKLING PIG WHOLE 30 LBS
03.282.01 TURKEY
RABBIT
03.203.01 CHICKEN Q.R. 1200 gr
CHICKEN FILLET/BRESTS
CHICKEN LEGS
Summ: meat
DRY & SMOKED HAM
01.747.00 SMOKED HAM PARMA
03.324.01 PORK SAUSAGES
PORK FEET SMOKED
PORK KNEES SMOKED
02.561.01 PORKHOCKS SMOKED
02.559.01 PORKRIBS SMOKED
02.536.01 BACON BELLIES SMOKED
02.539.01 BACON BELLIES SMOKED SLICED
PORK NECK SMOKED
MORTADELLA ITALIAN
03.325.02 SALAMI DRY
03.310.10 FRANKFURTERS
03.404.01 CORNED BEEF
03.412.01 LUNCHEON MEAT
03.407.01 HAM IN TINS
FISH FRESH
04.166.01 FISH FROZEN SOLE
FROZEN OCTOPUS
FROZEN SQUIDS
FROZEN SHRIMPS
04.207.01 COD FISH DRIED
Summ: dry/cons. & fish meat
08.006.43 FLOUR WHITE
08.310.11 MACARONI
08.318.02 SPAGHETTI
08.319.01 VERMICELLI
05.371.26 CHICK PEAS
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55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

68
69
70
71
72

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

86
87
88
89
90

05.363.02 LENTILS
05.354.31 RED BEANS DRY
05.354.14 BUTTER BEANS
08.008.25 RICE LONG GRAIN

SPLIT PEAS
08.011.03 SEMOLINA
08.003.02 MAIZE FLOUR
09.007.24 SUGAR GRANULATED
09.007.60 SUGAR ICING
07.001.15 COFFEE ROASTED
07.004.01 COFFEE INSTANT
09.102.00 JAM ASSORTED
09.201.00 HONEY
07.022.16 TEA BAGS 100 IN BOX
07.043.10 COCOA
07.041.00 COOKING CHOCOLATE
06.402.56 OIL SUNFLOWER
06.402.28 OLIVE OIL

Summ: flour/grain/coffee/oil
06.151.70 MILK LONG LIFE 3,2% FAT
06.151.10 MILK CONDENSED
06.005.02 BUTTER UNSALTED
06.006.01 MARGARINE
06.201.01 JOGHURT PLAIN
06.201.50 JOGHURT FRUIT ASS.
06.171.10 EGGS FRESH LARGE GRADE A
06.067.03 CHEESE EDAM
06.074.01 CHEESE GOUDA
06.068.01 CHEESE EMMENTHALER
06.086.22 PARMESAN GRATED
06.051.10 DANISH BLUE CHEESE
06.069.00 FETA CHEESE

Summ: poultry
12.166.03 SALT
12.156.05 PEPPER WHOLE BLACK
12.156.01 PEPPER GROUND BLACK
12.139.01 SOUP SEASONING 'VEGETA'
12.202.01 SOUP BOUILLON BEEF 12 TBL
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91
92
93
94
95
96
97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104

105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

11.206.25 MUSHROOM SOUP
VINEGAR
11.274.10 MUSTARD FRENCH
05.439.04 TOMATO PASTE
05.441.12 TOMATO PEELED
11.264.02 HOT SAUCE-TABASCO
11.263.02 HORSERADISH SAUCE
12.001.01 CAPPERS
12.011.38  PICKLES GHERKINS WHOLE, DILL
12.014.40 VEGETABLES MIXED, PICKLED
10.501.02 YEAST FRESH
10.501.05 YEAST DRY
10.707.21 PUDDING POWDER
10.505.01 BAKING POWDER
Summ: additives
11.271.01 MAYONNAISE
11.287.01 KETCHUP
05.303.21 Q.F. BEANS SLICED
05.326.12 Q.F. PEAS
05.304.21 Q.F. BROCCOLI
05.329.11  Q.F. SPINACH
05.306.11 Q.F. CARROTS
05.307.02 Q.F. CAULIFLOWER
05.303.01 Q.F. BROAD BEANS
05.406.52 BEANS KIDNEY RED, CANNED
05.429.12 PEAS GARDEN, CANNED
05.409.21 CARROTS WHOLE, CANNED
05.423.04 MIXED VEGETABLES (MACEDOINE), CANNED
05.424.42 MUSHROOMS WHOLE, BUTTON, CANNED
05.403.11 ASPARAGUS WHOLE, GREEN, CANNED
05.407.20 BEETROOT WHOLE, CANNED
05.434.03 SAUERKRAUT
12.005.10 OLIVES BLACK
12.005.01 OLIVES GREEN
03.411.01 LIVER PATE
06.255.02 ICE CREAM MIXED

Summ: Q.F./con. vegetables
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127  05.168.03

PEACHES HALVES IN SYRUPP, CANNED

128  05.169.03

PEARS BARTLETT HALVES, CANNED

129 05.171.03

PLUMS RED IN SYRUP, CANNED

130  05.170.03

PINEAPPLE CHUNKS, CANNED

131  05.159.04

FRUIT COCKTAIL, CANNED

132 04.354.61

SARDINES IN OIL, PORTUGUESE

133 04.366.21

TUNAFISH IN OIL, SOLID WHITE MEAT

134 04.302.03

ANCHOVIES FILLETS IN OLIVE OIL

135  04.363.04

SHRIMPS

136 04.229.01

SALTED SARDINES

137  07.063.63

Summ:canned fruit/fish

ORANGE JUICE

138  07.063.43

GRAPEFRUIT JUICE

139  07.063.08

APPLE JUICE

140
141
142

Summ: juices

TABLE WINE WHITE
TABLE WINE RED
SPRING WATER

Summ: vines/water

Total

FRESH VEGETABLE AND FRUIT = MARKET PRICES

(Indicated prices are Market prices in October 2006)

137 05.248.10 POTATOES

138 05.213.10 CABBAGE WHITE

139 05.214.01 CARROTS

140 05.215.01 CAULIFLOWER

142 05.241.20 ONIONS

143 05.216.01 CELERY

144 05.242.01 PARSLEY

145 05.246.05 PEPPERS GREEN

146 05.252.01 SPINACH

147 05.236.01 MARROWS

148 05.225.01 EGGPLANTS
CUCUMBERS

149 05.223.01

150 05.258.30

TOMATOES HALF RIPE
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151 05.228.01 GARLIC
152 05.234.10 LETTUCE ICEBERG

Summ: fresh vegetables

157 05.001.10 APPLE RED DELIC. 113
158 05.028.09 ORANGES VALENCIA 113
159 05.020.01 LEMONS 140

160 05.004.10 BANANAS HALF RIPE

161 05.033.01 PEARS 125

162 05.026.45 WATERMELONS 20-30 LB
163 05.024.01 MANDARINES

Summ: fresh fruits
Total fresh vegetables & fruits

TOTAL PROVISIONS

BONDED STORES

MARLBORO 100 MM FILTER HARD

121.004.49

-200S

L&M KING SIZE FILTER HARD -
221.004.32 2005

321.006.62 WINSTON 100 S FILTER - 200S

419.112.60 JWALKER RED LABEL (BLEND)
519.112.56 JWALKER BLACK LABEL (PREM.)
6 19.114.06 BALLANTINES FINEST (BLEND)

7 19.092.02 CHIVAS REGAL 12 YEARS (PREM.)
819.346.19 COGNAC COURV OISSIER

COGNAC MARTELL MEDALLION
919.345.12

VSsSor

10 19.477.39 SMIRNOFF VODKA BLUE 50%

11 07.087.01 COCA COLA 24X33 CL - CASE
12 07.087.10 PEPSI COLA 24X33 CL - CASE
13 07.093.05 SEVEN UP 24X33 CL - CASE

14 07.093.10 SPRITE 24X33 CL - CASE

15 20.606.10 BEER BUDWEISER 24X33CL - CASE
16 20.610.11 BEER HEINEKEN 24X33 CL - CASE
17 20.605.10 BEER BECK'’S 24X33 CL CAN - CASE

_65_




Ex2) Technical Stores (AlZF%7]4 &%)

LIST OF TECHNICAL STORES FOR INITIAL SUPPLY OF HULL
NO. S1111

_ Brand/ quality/ tech. spec./ . .
AP IMPA IMPA Description ‘ Unit  Price
etc.

15 - Cloth & Linen Products

1502xx MATTRESS COVER 750X500X200MM 32 PCS
1506X
< TABLE CLOTH WIDTH 800MM 12 SHT
1506X
< TABLE CLOTH WIDTH 800MM 8 SHT
1507X
< CURTAIN PORTHOLE WIDTH 800MM 3 PRS
1 150111 SHEET ALL COTTON WHITE 1600X2500MM 160  SHT
2 150117 SHEET ALL COTTON WHITE 1828X2500MM 24 SHT
PILLOW CASE WHITE
3 150286 750X500X200MM 96 PCS
REGULAR
BLANKET WOOL 100%
4 150312 CAMEL 62 SHT
1800X2300MM
5 150527 HANGER COAT PLASTIC CAMEL 200  PCS
BATH TOWEL COTTON
6 150601 700-800 X 1300-1400MM 70 SHT
WHITE
FACE TOWEL COTTON
7 150606 370-500 X 900-1000MM 100 SHT
WHITE
PANTRY TOWEL COTTON
8 150617 370-500 X 900-1000MM 40 SHT
350X550MM
9 150668 PLASTIC SHEET TRANSPARENT 0.2X1830MMX50MTR 2 RLS
10 150691 NON SKID SHEET MESH WIDTH 800MM 30 MTR

17 - Tableware & Galley Utensils

STAINLESS STEEL

11 170151 SERVING FORK 18-CHROME 5 PCS
PLAIN HANDLE
STAINLESS STEEL
12 170152 SERVING SPOON 18-CHROME 5 PCS
PLAIN HANDLE
SALAD SERVER FORK STAINLESS STEEL
13 170153 5 PCS
18-CHROME PLAIN HANDLE
14 170154 SALAD SERVER SPOON STAINLESS STEEL 5 PCS
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

36

37

170157

170158

170160

170161

170163

170166

170167

170168

170177

170261

170310

170312

170314

170327

170329

170330

170337

170433

170604

170610

170711

170763

170782

18-CHROME

SUGAR TONGS 18-CHROME

ICE TONGS 18-CHROME

DINNER KNIFE 18-CHROME

DINNER FORK 18-CHROME

SOUP SPOON 18-CHROME

DESSERT KNIFE 18-CHROME

DESSERT FORK 18-CHROME

DESSERT SPOON 18-CHROME

TEA SPOON 18-CHROME

CUTLERY BOX
COMPARTMENT

DINNER PLATE CHINA

RIM SOUP PLATE CHINA

DESSERT PLATE CHINA

CEREAL BOWL CHINA

TEA CUP CHINA

SAUCER FOR TEA CUP
CHINA

COFFEE MUG CHINA

TEA OR COFFEE POT CHINA

PLAIN

TUMBLER STRAIGHT
STANDARD

WHISKY GLASS STANDARD

PLAIN
ICE-CREAM SCOOP

STAINLESS

SALAD BOWL PLASTIC
203MM

WOODEN SPOON OVERALL
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PLAIN HANDLE
STAINLESS STEEL

PLAIN HANDLE
STAINLESS STEEL

PLAIN HANDLE
STAINLESS STEEL

PLAIN HANDLE
STAINLESS STEEL

PLAIN HANDLE
STAINLESS STEEL

PLAIN HANDLE
STAINLESS STEEL

PLAIN HANDLE
STAINLESS STEEL

PLAIN HANDLE
STAINLESS STEEL

PLAIN HANDLE
STAINLESS STEEL

PLAIN HANDLE
PLASTIC 515X295X90MM

STANDARD QUALITY

233MM
STANDARD QUALITY

205MM
STANDARD QUALITY

191MM
STANDARD QUALITY

152MM
STANDARD QUALITY

210CC
STANDARD QUALITY

150MM
STANDARD QUALITY

290CC

STANDARD 450CC

PLAIN 225CC

60CC

STEEL ROUND 55MM

DIAM 50CC
STEEL ROUND 55MM

DIAM 50CC

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

12

36

10

PRS

PRS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS



38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

170784

170794

170805

170807

170820

170835

170931

171019

171064

171090

171106

171123

171132

250MM
WOODEN SPOON OVERALL

400MM
SERVING TONGS MULTI

PURPOSE
DISH OVAL STAINLESS

STEEL
DISH OVAL STAINLESS

STEEL
DISH ROUND STAINLESS

STEEL
SOUP TUREEN STAINLESS

STEEL
BREAD BASKET OBLONG

PLASTIC
SAUCE CASTER SET WITH 4

BTLS

BUTTER TRAY WITH COVER

TOOTH PICK ROUND 150'S

SUGAR POT STAINLESS

STEEL
CREAMER/MILK PITCHER
COFFEE POT STAINLESS

STEEL
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STAINLESS
240MM

355X240MM

460X310MM

STEEL

305MM DIAM

PLAIN ROUND 3.0LTR

295X200MM

GLASS WITH STAINLESS g

STEEL CAP

STAINLESS

185X110MM
STAINLESS

185X110MM
280CC
STAINLESS

460CC

STEEL

STEEL

STEEL 100CC

24

PCS

PRS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PKT

PCS

PCS

PCS
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